
BID TABULATION 
HAMILTON ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2011-001
MARCH 15, 2011

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit TOTAL Unit TOTAL Unit TOTAL Unit TOTAL Unit TOTAL 
Price AMOUNT Price AMOUNT Price AMOUNT Price AMOUNT Price AMOUNT

1 LS 1 Clearing and Grubbing $6,000.00 6,000.00$       8,404.29$        $8,404.29 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,846.00 $20,846.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 C.Y. 27,509 Unclassified Excavation $9.00 247,581.00$    8.02$              $220,622.18 $5.00 $137,545.00 $10.00 $275,090.00 $7.00 $192,563.00
3 C.Y. 300 Select Backfill $15.00 4,500.00$       28.23$             $8,469.00 $12.00 $3,600.00 $38.00 $11,400.00 $45.00 $13,500.00
4 S.Y. 32543 Sub Grade Preparation $1.25 40,678.75$     2.27$               $73,872.61 $1.10 $35,797.30 $1.30 $42,305.90 $0.80 $26,034.40
5 S.Y. 621 Base Course 4" $9.00 5,589.00$       5.84$               $3,626.64 $4.00 $2,484.00 $10.00 $6,210.00 $4.50 $2,794.50
6 S.Y. 32000 Base Course 8" $12.00 384,000.00$    5.88$               $188,160.00 $7.20 $230,400.00 $6.00 $192,000.00 $6.50 $208,000.00
7 Ton 65 Prime Coat Material $500.00 32,500.00$     612.24$           $39,795.60 $475.00 $30,875.00 $657.00 $42,705.00 $550.00 $35,750.00
8 S.Y. 201 HMA SP IV 2" - Miscellaneous Paving $17.00 3,417.00$       27.47$             $5,521.47 $20.00 $4,020.00 $38.00 $7,638.00 $15.00 $3,015.00
9 S.Y. 34313 HMA SP IV 3" - Complete $14.00 480,382.00$    13.27$             $455,333.51 $17.40 $597,046.20 $18.00 $617,634.00 $14.00 $480,382.00

10 C.Y. 102
Structural Concrete Class A (Retaining 
Walls & Headwalls) $750.00 76,500.00$      649.95$           $66,294.90 $590.00 $60,180.00 $505.00 $51,510.00 $750.00 $76,500.00

11 S.Y. 790 Concrete Slope Paving 6" $45.00 35,550.00$     70.77$             $55,908.30 $38.00 $30,020.00 $59.00 $46,610.00 $80.00 $63,200.00

12 L.F. 78
CBC Barrel Design "A"-12'W X 6'H-15 
Degree Skew $862.00 67,236.00$      980.22$           $76,457.16 $720.00 $56,160.00 $1,190.00 $92,820.00 $925.00 $72,150.00

13 L.F. 160
CBC Barrel Design "A"-2-12'W X 6'H-0 
Degree Skew $875.00 140,000.00$    954.98$           $152,796.80 $700.00 $112,000.00 $1,125.00 $180,000.00 $875.00 $140,000.00

14 S.F. 415 CBC Wing Wall Barrel H=6.0' $95.00 39,425.00$     93.45$             $38,781.75 $80.00 $33,200.00 $49.00 $20,335.00 $90.00 $37,350.00
15 EA 2 CBC Headwall / Cut off 15 Degree Skew $1,600.00 3,200.00$       2,776.20$        $5,552.40 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,914.00 $7,828.00 $4,200.00 $8,400.00
16 EA 4 CBC Headwall / Cut off  Degree Skew $1,225.00 4,900.00$       2,776.20$        $11,104.80 $2,200.00 $8,800.00 $3,243.00 $12,972.00 $2,600.00 $10,400.00
17 S.F. 807 CBC Outlet Apron $8.00 6,456.00$       17.39$             $14,033.73 $7.00 $5,649.00 $13.00 $10,491.00 $14.00 $11,298.00
18 L.F. 1170 24" Culvert Pipe $55.00 64,350.00$     53.51$             $62,606.70 $48.00 $56,160.00 $52.00 $60,840.00 $80.00 $93,600.00
19 L.F. 20 30" Culvert Pipe $70.00 1,400.00$       67.31$             $1,346.20 $58.00 $1,160.00 $65.00 $1,300.00 $160.00 $3,200.00
20 L.F. 585 36" Culvert Pipe $90.00 52,650.00$     67.78$             $39,651.30 $75.00 $43,875.00 $73.00 $42,705.00 $90.00 $52,650.00
21 L.F. 450 35"S X 24"R (Nominal) Culvert Pipe Arch $100.00 45,000.00$     67.31$             $30,289.50 $65.00 $29,250.00 $74.00 $33,300.00 $75.00 $33,750.00
22 L.F. 90 42"S X 29"R (Nominal) Culvert Pipe Arch $110.00 9,900.00$       67.78$             $6,100.20 $80.00 $7,200.00 $102.00 $9,180.00 $80.00 $7,200.00
23 L.S. 1 Removal of Structures and Obstructions $35,000.00 35,000.00$     36,055.95$      $36,055.95 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $54,288.00 $54,288.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00
24 S.Y. 2709 Removal of Surfacing $3.00 8,127.00$       2.84$               $7,693.56 $2.00 $5,418.00 $4.00 $10,836.00 $5.00 $13,545.00
25 C.Y. 304 RipRap Class A $230.00 69,920.00$     208.97$           $63,526.88 $190.00 $57,760.00 $196.00 $59,584.00 $140.00 $42,560.00
26 S.Y. 912 Geotextile Class 1 $5.00 4,560.00$       3.89$               $3,547.68 $2.00 $1,824.00 $1.90 $1,732.80 $3.00 $2,736.00

27 L.S. 1
SWPPP Preparation,Implementation & 
Management $15,000.00 15,000.00$      29,252.55$      $29,252.55 $23,249.16 $23,249.16 $44,444.00 $44,444.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

28 L.F. 113 Concrete Wall Barrier 6.5' Height $250.00 28,250.00$     260.40$           $29,425.20 $250.00 $28,250.00 $128.00 $14,464.00 $290.00 $32,770.00

29 EA 1
Concrete Wall Barrier-Approach Side - 
L=30' $4,500.00 4,500.00$        8,995.35$        $8,995.35 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,286.00 $5,286.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

30 EA 1
Concrete Wall Barrier - Departure - L=16.7'

$1,700.00 1,700.00$        4,746.00$        $4,746.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,268.00 $3,268.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
31 L.F. 75 Metal Barrier Thrie Beam $35.00 2,625.00$       49.88$             $3,741.00 $51.30 $3,847.50 $54.00 $4,050.00 $30.00 $2,250.00
32 L.F. 905 3-Strand Smooth Wire Fence 4' $4.00 3,620.00$       4.19$               $3,791.95 $10.00 $9,050.00 $14.00 $12,670.00 $2.00 $1,810.00
33 L.F. 100 City Discretionary Ped Railing $150.00 15,000.00$     58.80$             $5,880.00 $135.00 $13,500.00 $63.00 $6,300.00 $70.00 $7,000.00
34 S.Y. 1700 Concrete Sidewalk 4" $60.00 102,000.00$    39.27$             $66,759.00 $32.00 $54,400.00 $47.00 $79,900.00 $47.00 $79,900.00

35 S.Y. 335
Concrete ADA Ramp & Landing - 6" thick

$60.00 20,100.00$      68.15$             $22,830.25 $50.00 $16,750.00 $122.00 $40,870.00 $80.00 $26,800.00
36 S.Y. 324 Drive Pad 6" $67.00 21,708.00$     65.52$             $21,228.48 $50.00 $16,200.00 $88.00 $28,512.00 $80.00 $25,920.00
37 L.F. 43 Sidewalk Channel (Scupper) $85.00 3,655.00$       208.95$           $8,984.85 $320.00 $13,760.00 $251.00 $10,793.00 $390.00 $16,770.00
38 S.Y. 125 Gravel Swale Rundowns $55.00 6,875.00$       34.87$             $4,358.75 $60.00 $7,500.00 $80.00 $10,000.00 $22.00 $2,750.00
39 L.S. 1 Mobilization $310,000.00 310,000.00$    51,441.80$      $51,441.80 $365,000.00 $365,000.00 $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00
40 L.F. 215 Header Curb $26.00 5,590.00$       14.41$             $3,098.15 $14.00 $3,010.00 $20.00 $4,300.00 $25.00 $5,375.00
41 L.F. 11670 Concrete Curb & Gutter 6" X 24" $20.00 233,400.00$    10.99$             $128,253.30 $12.75 $148,792.50 $17.00 $198,390.00 $13.00 $151,710.00
42 L.F. 296 Concrete Laydown Curb 6" $35.00 10,360.00$     10.99$             $3,253.04 $12.75 $3,774.00 $19.00 $5,624.00 $16.00 $4,736.00
43 EA 7 Curb Drop Inlet Type I-B, 0' to 4' $4,000.00 28,000.00$     5,565.00$        $38,955.00 $3,200.00 $22,400.00 $2,858.00 $20,006.00 $4,500.00 $31,500.00
44 EA 3 Curb Drop Inlet Type II-B, 0' to 4' $4,500.00 13,500.00$     7,140.00$        $21,420.00 $5,400.00 $16,200.00 $4,683.00 $14,049.00 $7,500.00 $22,500.00
45 EA 8 Curb Drop Inlet Type I-B, over 4' $4,500.00 36,000.00$     5,565.00$        $44,520.00 $3,600.00 $28,800.00 $2,946.00 $23,568.00 $5,000.00 $40,000.00
46 EA 2 Curb Drop Inlet Type II-B, over 4' $7,000.00 14,000.00$     7,192.50$        $14,385.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $4,847.00 $9,694.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00

47 EA 2
Curb Drop Inlet Type A Modified for Storm 
Flows Type II $8,000.00 16,000.00$      9,558.15$        $19,116.30 $8,200.00 $16,400.00 $7,635.00 $15,270.00 $10,500.00 $21,000.00

48 EA 3
Curb Drop Inlet Type A Modified for Drive 
Pads Type VI $17,000.00 51,000.00$      14,700.00$      $44,100.00 $16,000.00 $48,000.00 $11,248.00 $33,744.00 $19,000.00 $57,000.00

49 EA 4 Median Drop Inlet Type II (Urban)  0' to 6' $2,800.00 11,200.00$     3,780.00$        $15,120.00 $3,400.00 $13,600.00 $2,578.00 $10,312.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00

50 EA 2
Median Drop Inlet 10' X 5'(Urban) H=3'1" to 
6' $9,000.00 18,000.00$      7,948.50$        $15,897.00 $6,800.00 $13,600.00 $7,638.00 $15,276.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00

51 EA 1
Median Drop Inlet 5' X 5' (Urban) H=0'0" to 
3'0" $5,000.00 5,000.00$        4,725.00$        $4,725.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $4,764.00 $4,764.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

52 EA 1
Full Street Width Transverse Drop Inlet, 
Inside W=36.44' $17,000.00 17,000.00$      21,513.45$      $21,513.45 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $15,604.00 $15,604.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

Mesa Verde Inc.
Low Bidder

FNF Construction Inc.
Non Responsive Bidder

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

Engineer's Opinion of 
Probable Construction Cost AUI Inc.Star Paving Company



BID TABULATION 
HAMILTON ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2011-001
MARCH 15, 2011

ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit TOTAL Unit TOTAL Unit TOTAL Unit TOTAL Unit TOTAL 
Price AMOUNT Price AMOUNT Price AMOUNT Price AMOUNT Price AMOUNT

Mesa Verde Inc.
Low Bidder

FNF Construction Inc.
Non Responsive Bidder

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

Engineer's Opinion of 
Probable Construction Cost AUI Inc.Star Paving Company

53 EA 1
Full Street Width Transverse Drop Inlet, 
Inside W=35.10' $16,000.00 16,000.00$      22,026.90$      $22,026.90 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $15,458.00 $15,458.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

54 EA 6 Junction Box $3,000.00 18,000.00$     3,806.25$        $22,837.50 $2,200.00 $13,200.00 $5,223.00 $31,338.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00
55 EA 1 Special Junction Box 15' X 5', H=4.67' $6,700.00 6,700.00$       13,440.00$      $13,440.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $12,221.00 $12,221.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
56 L.F. 171 Special Trench Drain 3' W X 1' H $307.00 52,497.00$     457.79$           $78,282.09 $350.00 $59,850.00 $211.00 $36,081.00 $400.00 $68,400.00

57 EA 3
Manhole Type C-4'Diameter 0' to 6' Depth

$4,000.00 12,000.00$      6,142.50$        $18,427.50 $3,600.00 $10,800.00 $4,873.00 $14,619.00 $4,300.00 $12,900.00
58 EA 14 Manhole Adjustment $800.00 11,200.00$     997.50$           $13,965.00 $500.00 $7,000.00 $343.00 $4,802.00 $800.00 $11,200.00
59 EA 2 Remove & Relocate Fire Hydrants $1,000.00 2,000.00$       945.00$           $1,890.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,018.00 $2,036.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00
60 EA 1 Gas Valve Adjustment $600.00 600.00$          420.00$           $420.00 $550.00 $550.00 $304.00 $304.00 $500.00 $500.00
61 L.F. 630 6" PVC CL 200 Water Main $30.00 18,900.00$     37.80$             $23,814.00 $22.00 $13,860.00 $28.00 $17,640.00 $51.00 $32,130.00
62 EA 3 4' Diameter Manhole $5,000.00 15,000.00$     4,987.50$        $14,962.50 $3,600.00 $10,800.00 $4,873.00 $14,619.00 $6,500.00 $19,500.00

63 EA 4
36" X 36" X 36" Traffic Rated Baja 
Communications Pull Box $3,000.00 12,000.00$      1,788.25$        $7,153.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $3,258.00 $13,032.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00

64 EA 3 6" Gate Valve $500.00 1,500.00$       1,260.00$        $3,780.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $798.00 $2,394.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00
65 EA 2 6" M.J. Cap $500.00 1,000.00$       157.50$           $315.00 $200.00 $400.00 $121.00 $242.00 $300.00 $600.00
66 EA 12 6" 45 Degree Elbows, M.J. $500.00 6,000.00$       420.00$           $5,040.00 $325.00 $3,900.00 $185.00 $2,220.00 $550.00 $6,600.00
67 EA 16 8" 45 Degree Elbows, M.J. $500.00 8,000.00$       462.00$           $7,392.00 $460.00 $7,360.00 $237.00 $3,792.00 $650.00 $10,400.00
68 L.F. 130 8" PVC CL 200 Watermain(Purple Pipe) $35.00 4,550.00$       55.65$             $7,234.50 $24.00 $3,120.00 $31.00 $4,030.00 $120.00 $15,600.00
69 L.F. 150 10" PVC SDR 35 Water Main $45.00 6,750.00$       61.64$             $9,246.00 $29.00 $4,350.00 $37.00 $5,550.00 $130.00 $19,500.00
70 EA 18 Water Valve Adjustment $300.00 5,400.00$       420.00$           $7,560.00 $55.00 $990.00 $307.00 $5,526.00 $475.00 $8,550.00
71 L.F. 40 Concrete Encasement $15.00 600.00$          63.00$             $2,520.00 $60.00 $2,400.00 $105.00 $4,200.00 $90.00 $3,600.00

72 EA 10
1" Air/Vac Release Valve Assembly 
Complete W/ Meter Box $3,500.00 35,000.00$      1,155.00$        $11,550.00 $1,770.00 $17,700.00 $1,652.00 $16,520.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00

73 EA 2
1" Air/Vac Release Valve Assembly 
Complete W/ Manhole $3,500.00 7,000.00$        2,625.00$        $5,250.00 $10,975.00 $21,950.00 $3,423.00 $6,846.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

74 EA 20 10" 45 Degree Elbows, M.J. $800.00 16,000.00$     577.50$           $11,550.00 $745.00 $14,900.00 $356.00 $7,120.00 $825.00 $16,500.00
75 EA 4 6" M.J. Couplings $300.00 1,200.00$       315.00$           $1,260.00 $370.00 $1,480.00 $176.00 $704.00 $400.00 $1,600.00
76 EA 4 8" M.J. Couplings $300.00 1,200.00$       420.00$           $1,680.00 $410.00 $1,640.00 $219.00 $876.00 $525.00 $2,100.00
77 EA 5 10" M.J. Couplings $500.00 2,500.00$       577.50$           $2,887.50 $685.00 $3,425.00 $348.00 $1,740.00 $775.00 $3,875.00
78 EA 17 Adjust water Meter to Grade $350.00 5,950.00$       262.50$           $4,462.50 $325.00 $5,525.00 $307.00 $5,219.00 $400.00 $6,800.00
79 L.F. 630 10" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main $40.00 25,200.00$     39.90$             $25,137.00 $29.00 $18,270.00 $25.00 $15,750.00 $62.00 $39,060.00
80 S.F. 200 Panel Signs $20.00 4,000.00$       16.07$             $3,214.00 $16.52 $3,304.00 $17.00 $3,400.00 $13.00 $2,600.00

81 L.F. 380
Steel Post and Base Post for Aluminum 
Panel Signs $10.00 3,800.00$        8.24$               $3,131.20 $8.48 $3,222.40 $9.00 $3,420.00 $9.00 $3,420.00

82 L.S. 1 Traffic Control Plan $84,000.00 84,000.00$     138,000.00$    $138,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $205,798.00 $205,798.00 $158,000.00 $158,000.00

83 L.F. 25940
Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings -4"

$1.20 31,128.00$      0.55$               $14,267.00 $0.06 $1,556.40 $0.58 $15,045.20 $0.70 $18,158.00
84 L.F. 1120 3M 380 IES Pavement Tape (24") $14.00 15,680.00$     15.44$             $17,292.80 $15.88 $17,785.60 $17.00 $19,040.00 $19.00 $21,280.00

85 EA 4
Retroreflectorized Preformed Pat Pavt 
Marking (Thru&rt) Arrow $300.00 1,200.00$        393.75$           $1,575.00 $405.00 $1,620.00 $424.00 $1,696.00 $325.00 $1,300.00

86 EA 5
Retroreflectorized Preformed Pattern Pavt 
Marking Right Arrow $300.00 1,500.00$        252.00$           $1,260.00 $259.02 $1,295.10 $273.00 $1,365.00 $275.00 $1,375.00

87 EA 3
Retroreflectorized Preformed Pattern Pavt 
Marking Left Arrow $300.00 900.00$           252.00$           $756.00 $259.02 $777.06 $273.00 $819.00 $275.00 $825.00

88 EA 11
Retroreflectorized Preformed Pattern Pavt 
Marking Word (Only) $300.00 3,300.00$        367.50$           $4,042.50 $378.00 $4,158.00 $397.00 $4,367.00 $325.00 $3,575.00

89 EA 15
Nonreflective Raised Pavement Marker 
Type A $8.00 120.00$           5.41$               $81.15 $5.56 $83.40 $5.80 $87.00 $8.00 $120.00

90 EA 15 Reflective Rasied Pavement Marker Type C $8.00 120.00$          5.41$               $81.15 $5.56 $83.40 $5.80 $87.00 $8.00 $120.00
91 EA 290 Reflective Rasied Pavement Marker Type D $8.00 2,320.00$       5.41$               $1,568.90 $5.56 $1,612.40 $5.80 $1,682.00 $8.00 $2,320.00
92 L.S. 1 Construction Staking by the Contractor $53,000.00 53,000.00$     46,236.90$      $46,236.90 $19,731.60 $19,731.60 $25,806.00 $25,806.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
93 L.S. 1 Railroad Permit $5,000.00 5,000.00$       1,150.00$        $1,150.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $5,316.00 $5,316.00 $500.00 $500.00

CONTINGENCIES (15%) $504,257.96 $430,212.62
TOTAL BASE BID $3,611,747.66

$250,027.91
$3,361,719.75

NMGRT (7.4375%)

$486,956.54$509,418.89$445,905.90
$3,487,826.18$3,648,712.76$3,193,801.03

$252,586.86
BASE BID SUBTOTAL

Mesa Verde Inc.
Low Bidder

FNF Construction Inc.
Non Responsive Bidder

Engineer's Opinion of 
Probable Cost

AUI Inc.Star Paving Company

$221,095.01
$2,868,084.12

$213,313.76
$3,081,397.88

$3,246,376.90$3,396,125.90$2,972,706.02
$241,449.28


	Sheet1

